

# Seven Enterprises Ltd.

## FOR036 Rod Change Shifter Conversion Bracket

### Installation Instructions

1. Remove old shifter.
2. Attach the bracket to the gear lever housing.
3. Raise the housing until touching the tunnel. Mark the location of the mount rubbers on the tunnel.
4. Lower the housing.
5. Drill two 5/16" diameter holes through the tunnel.
6. Install the mounts with the fasteners as shown in the figure below.

### Parts List

| Ref # | Description                         | Qty |
|-------|-------------------------------------|-----|
| 1     | Mount Bracket                       | 1   |
| 2     | Mounting rubber, Rear               | 2   |
| 3     | Bolt, 3/8-24 x 3-3/4", gr 5         | 1   |
| 4     | Nut, 5/16-28, gr 5                  | 4   |
| 5     | Nyloc Nut, 3/8-24, gr 5             | 1   |
| 6     | Fender Washer, 5/16" id x 1-1/4" od | 2   |
| 7     | Lockwasher, 5/16"                   | 4   |

